SECURING THE VOTE:

WOMEN'S SUFFRAGE IN INDIANA

TRAVELING EXHIBIT BOOKING INFORMATION

Securing the Vote: Women's Suffrage in Indiana, a new traveling exhibit from the Indiana Historical Society, is available to be booked starting October 15, 2019. See below for information about the exhibit and how to bring it to your community.

ABOUT THE EXHIBIT

From the first Indiana Woman's Rights Convention held in Dublin, Indiana in 1851 to the passing of the Nineteenth Amendment in 1920, Hoosier women fought hard for over 70 years to gain the right to vote. Securing the Vote: Women's Suffrage in Indiana explores how women all across Indiana passionately labored for suffrage through countless meetings, campaigns, and other grassroots efforts. Despite many defeats and setbacks, they persisted towards the goal of full citizenship and the power to make change through voting.

DIMENSIONS

Securing the Vote is comprised of 9 panels.

COST

The exhibit is free to historical societies and history museums. Other organizations will be charged a \$100 rental fee.

The Indiana Historical Society will deliver and set up the exhibit at your organization, as well as take it down at the end of your show. You'll need to provide storage for the shipping containers while the exhibit is on site.

At the time of confirmation, the Indiana Historical Society will also provide a sample news release for publicizing your exhibit. Please do not announce the exhibit until you receive your confirmation.

HOW TO BOOK

Reservations are handled by the Indiana Historical Society. Those interested in booking the exhibit should contact Karen DePauw (**localhistoryservices@indianahistory.org** or 317-233-3110).

A complete overview of how to book traveling exhibits from the Indiana Historical Society can be found here: <u>https://indianahistory.org/across-indiana/local-history-services/traveling-exhibits/</u>

Securing the Vote: Women's Suffrage in Indiana was researched and designed by the Indiana Historical Society as part of the Indiana Women's Suffrage Centennial. The Indiana Women's Suffrage Centennial is catalyzed by Indiana Humanities, the Propylaeum of Indianapolis, the Indiana Historical Society and the Indiana Historical Bureau, with support from Lilly Endowment, Inc.







